
MENTORING LIST FOR 2021-2022 

Rob Bick, chair of the NYSAA Mentoring Committee, has compiled this 

list of assessment professionals who are knowledgeable in certain areas 

and who are willing to answer questions from fellow assessors. If you 

have a question on any of these topics, please feel free to reach out to 

those listed. If you wish to be added to this list, please call Rob Bick at 

315-652-3800 ext. 116 or email at rbick@townofclay.org.  

  

Mario R. Arevalo, IAO, Assessor, Towns of Maryland/Otego, 607-988-2698 ext. 3, 

assessor@townofotego.com 

• Data Collection 

Jeff Bartholomew, retired ORPTS Central Region Manager; retired assessor, Town of Fleming, 

Jlb8461@gmail.com 

• RPS 

Robert Criddle, IAO, Assessor, Town of Ogden, 585-617-6109, assessor@ogdenny.com 

• Solar Farms 

Gina Gabrielli, Assessment Clerk, Town of Clay, 315-652-3800, ggabrielli@townofclay.org 

• RP-467 and RP-459 

Susan Gentile, Assessor, Towns of Hannibal/Mexico/Scriba/Volney, 315-391-8323, 

mexicoassessor@gmail.com 

• Exemptions 

• Real Property Tax Law 

• V4 Modeling 

• Certified Codes Officer 

Christine Hayes, Assessor, Towns of Bolton/Horicon, 518- 494-4198, Assessor@horiconny.gov 

• V4 Custom Reports 

David Marrano, SCA, Assessor, City of Tonawanda, 716-695-8639, dcmarrano@verizon.net 

• Condominium Valuation via 339-y 

• Commercial Valuation 

• PILOTs 

• Use of Spreadsheets 

Roger Miller, MAI, IAO, Assessor, Town/Village of Mt. Kisco, 914-864-0006, 

rmiller@mountkiscony.gov 

• Valuation-all property types 
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Robert Morin, IAO, MAI, SRA, Assessor, City of Peekskill, 914-734-4191, 

RMorin@CityofPeekskill.com 

• Commercial valuation 

• Residential valuation 

• Tax certs 

John Noto, IAO, CCD, Assessor, Town of Clarkstown, 845-639-2031, j.noto@clarkstown.org 

• Corrections of Errors 

• Tax Mapping 

• Former County Director 

 Kenneth Pike, Assessor, Towns of Geneseo/Middlebury, 585-355-0987,  

kennethrpike@gmail.com  

• Environmental concerns, brownfields 

William Purtell, IAO, Assessor, Town of Glenville, 518-688-1200, 

wpurtell@townofglenville.org 

• Appraisals and Critique of Appraisals 

Teri Ross, IAO, Assessor, Town of Queensbury, 518-744-1067, terri@queensbury.net 

• RPSV4  

• STAR 

Christopher Russo, Assessor, Town of Geddes, 315-468-3600 ext. 4, 

crusso@townofgeddes.com 

• Capitalization Rates 

Curt Schoeberl, Assessor, Town of Shawangunk, 845-895-2143, 

shawangunkassessor@shawangunk.org 

• Small claims defense in small towns 

Paul Smith, Assessor, Towns of Acadia/Croghan/Greig/Marcy/New Bremen, 315-768-4800 

x229, jpsmith68@verizon.net 

• PDC Preparation 

Steve Teele, IAO, Assessor, Town of Lisbon, 315-393-7593, assessor@townoflisbonny.org 

• Agricultural Exemptions 

Warren Wheeler, IAO, Assessor, Towns of Amboy/Constantia/Minetto/Richland and 

Executive Director, NYS Assessors Association, 315-558-2171, wjwheeler@nyassessor.org 

• Public Relations 

  

 

mailto:RMorin@CityofPeekskill.com
mailto:j.noto@clarkstown.org
mailto:kennethrpike@gmail.com
mailto:wpurtell@townofglenville.org
mailto:terri@queensbury.net
mailto:crusso@townofgeddes.com
mailto:shawangunkassessor@shawangunk.org
mailto:wwheeler@nyassessor.org

